THE DATASHEET OF
TISP4A265H3BJR-S
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
       TISP4A265H3BJ LCAS RLINE Protector
 TISP4A265H3BJ
ASYMMETRICAL BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR SPD
Description
RING Line Protection for:

stress from the following circuitry and causes the current resulting from the overvoltage to be safely diverted through the protector. The high
holding (switch off) current helps prevent d.c. latchup as the diverted current subsides.
How to Order
Device Symbol
  SMB Package (Top View)
Device
VDRM
V
V(BO)
V
‘4A265
+100 +125
-200 -265
Rated for International Surge Wave Shapes
Wave Shape Standard
ITSP
A
2/10 μs GR-1089-CORE 500
8/20 μs IEC 61000-4-5 300
10/160 μs TIA/EIA-IS-968 250
10/700 μs ITU-T K.20/45/21 200
10/560 μs TIA/EIA-IS-968 160
10/1000 μs GR-1089-CORE 100
1 2 MT2MT1
MD4A265
MT2
MT1
SD4XAN
reirraCegakcaPeciveD
TISP4A265H3BJ BJ (J-Bend DO-214AA/SMB) R (Embossed Tape Reeled) TISP4A265H3BJR-S
Order As
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
............................................... UL Recognized Component
JANUARY 2002 - REVISED MAY 2007
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Users should verify actual device performance in their specific
applications. The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the
last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm
Description (Continued)
       TISP4A265H3BJ LCAS RLINE Protector
Overload Ratings, TA = 25 °C (Unless Otherwise Noted)
Absolute Maximum Ratings, TA = 25 °C (Unless Otherwise Noted)
The TISP4A265H3BJ is guaranteed to voltage limit and withstand the listed international lightning surges in both polarities. This high (H)
current protection device is in a plastic SMBJ package (JEDEC DO-214AA with J-bend leads) and supplied in embossed carrier reel pack. For
alternative voltage and holding current values, consult the factory.
tinUeulaVlobmySgnitaR
V)1 etoN ees( ,egatlov etats-ffo kaep evititepeR DRM
+100
-200
V
Non-repetitive peak on-state pulse current (see Notes 2, 3 and 4)
ITSP A
2/10 μs (GR-1089-CORE, 2/10 μ 005)epahs evaw egatlov s
8/20 μs (IEC 61000-4-5, 1.2/50 μs voltage, 8/20 current combination wave 003)rotareneg
10/160 μs (TIA/EIA-IS-968 (Replaces FCC Part 68), 10/160 μ 052)epahs evaw egatlov s
5/310 μs (ITU-T K.44, 10/700 μ 002)12/54/02.K ni desu epahs evaw egatlov s
5/320 μs (TIA/EIA-IS-968 (Replaces FCC Part 68), 9/720 μ 002)epahs evaw egatlov s
10/560 μs (TIA/EIA-IS-968 (Replaces FCC Part 68), 10/560 μ 061)epahs evaw egatlov s
10/1000 μs (GR-1089-CORE, 10/1000 μ 001)epahs evaw egatlov s
Non-repetitive peak on-state current (see Notes 2, 3 and 5)
ITSM
55
60
2.2
A
20 ms (50 Hz) full sine wave
16.7 ms (60 Hz) full sine wave
1000 s 50 Hz/60 Hz a.c.